

SERVICE AGREEMENT

500 W Monroe Street Chicago, IL. 60661 (888) 325-9336

Quote Number: QUOTE-3062963 Contract Number: USC000594961 Contract Modifier: R08-MAR-2025 00:40:43

Date:03/25/2025

Company Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT

Attn:

Billing Address: 268 W HOSPITALITY LN 4TH FLOOR

City, State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA, 92415

Customer Contact: Jonathan Alonzo

Phone: 909-387-0647

Required P.O.:

PO#:

Customer #:1000627622

Bill to Tag #:

Contract Start Date :01-Jul-2025

Contract End Date: 30-Jun-2026

Payment Cycle : ANNUALLY

Qty	Service Name SVC02SVC0127A	NI	Service Description NICE GOLD PACKAGE			Extended Amt \$225,438.60	
			Subtotal - Recurring Services	\$18,7	786.55	\$225,438.60	
			Subtotal - One-Time Event Services		\$0.00	\$0.00	
			Tota			\$225,438.60	
			THIS SERVICE AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO STATE AND LOCAL TAXING JURISDICTIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, TO BE VERIFIED BY MOTOROLA				

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

SBCS NICE GOLD (24x7 REMOTE + 24x7 ONSITE) Radio, Telephony, and Inform 2025-2026

Two sites - Rialto and Hesperia

The terms of San Bernardino County Contract No, 23-1222/USC000594961 shall apply to this Service Agreement.

	Chair, Board of Supervisors	
AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	TITLE	DATE
Dawn Rowe		
CUSTOMER (PRINT NAME)		
	Regional Services Manager	05/12/2025
MOTOROLA REPRESENTATIVE(SIGNATURE)	TITLE	DATE



SERVICE AGREEMENT

500 W Monroe Street Chicago, IL. 60661 (888) 325-9336 Quote Number: QUOTE-3062963 Contract Number: USC000594961 Contract Modifier: R08-MAR-2025 00:40:43

Sabrina Sapal 7143300443

MOTOROLA REPRESENTATIVE (PRINT NAME)

PHONE

Company Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT

Contract Number: USC000594961

Contract Modifier: R08-MAR-2025 00:40:43

Contract Start Date : 01-Jul-2025 Contract End Date : 30-Jun-2026